07/17/2018 505006954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5053702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOREN KULESUS	06/26/2018
WILLIAM KANG	06/26/2018
MICHAEL CANNAMELA	04/13/2018
RIETJE BECKER	04/19/2018
THOMAS ZUBER	03/26/2018
DRAGON ROUGE	07/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD
City:	SKILLMAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29634858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325243428

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ **Correspondent Name:** JOHNSON & JOHNSON Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1 J&J PLAZA

Address Line 4: **NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPC5438USDP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 13 source=DragonRouge_JJCI_Assignment_PPC5438USDP#page1.tif source=DragonRouge_JJCI_Assignment_PPC5438USDP#page2.tif source=DragonRouge_JJCI_Assignment_PPC5438USDP#page3.tif source=LorenKulesus_PPC5438USDP_SignedAssignDec#page1.tif source=LorenKulesus_PPC5438USDP_SignedAssignDec#page2.tif source=MCANNAMELA_combdecassign_signed_PPC5438USDP#page1.tif source=MCANNAMELA_combdecassign_signed_PPC5438USDP#page2.tif source=RietjeBecker_PPC5438USDP_SignedAssigndec#page1.tif source=RietjeBecker_PPC5438USDP_SignedAssigndec#page2.tif source=TJZUBER_combdecassign_signed_PPC5438USDP#page1.tif source=TJZUBER_combdecassign_signed_PPC5438USDP#page2.tif source=WilliamKang_SignedAssigndec_PPC5438USDP#page1.tif source=WilliamKang_SignedAssigndec_PPC5438USDP#page2.tif

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Dragon Rouge, having its place of business at 147 West 25th Street, New York, NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

Bottle

for which on January 25, 2018, United States Patent Application no. 29/634,858 was filed at the United States Patent Office.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnsons Consumer Inc., having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 29th day of June, 2018.

Page 1 of 3

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR: Dragon Rouge

Signature

Matthew Bevington Name

Managing Director
Title of Authorized Signatory

June 29th 2018 Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

Signature

Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CHRISTIAN NUNEZ

Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01NU6276196

Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires 230

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR: Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc.

Signature

Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this May of Signature

Lisa A. Peters

Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 128 2003

LISA A. PETERS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 1/28/2022

Page 3 of 3

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Bottle This declaration and assignment is directed	to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	or	
Declaration		The United States application or PCT international application number 29/634.858 filed on January 25, 2018.
As the below named inventor, I her	reby decl	are that:
		ion") was made or authorized by me.
		n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and understood the information which is material to patentabilithis Application in the United States of American	LY US OCT	its of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any will imprisonment of not more than five (5) years	lful false s, or both	statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		Drugon Rouge 147 West 25th Street
		New York, NY 10001
ş	A corpora (herei	ation of the state or country of <u>New York</u> nafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge that I have a which is hereby conformed for recordation in	ssigned t	he above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and valuable considerati issigned and transferred to Assignee:	ion, the	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
States. European Patent Office and of all of such inventions or discoveries and all rightential continuations thereof, and to all Letters Pataupplementary protection certificates, reexamples.	, all inverther count hts in sutent that ninations, terms for	e Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ntions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United stries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all inch Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use twhich such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would at and sale not been made.
ny reexamination of any of such application	ons, and	the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such its in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

PATENT

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INTENTOR

Signature: Loren Kulesus

JUNE 26, 2014

2

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: Bottle This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/634,858 filed on 01/25/2018.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby deci	are that:
The above-identified application ("Application ("Application of the above-identified application of th	ion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
199 (A corporati	ohnson & Johnson Consumer Inc. Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558 on of the state or country of <u>New Jersey/USA</u> sinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee:	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inv States. European Patent Office and of all other cou such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent tha supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United intries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and it may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, is, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pater any reexamination of any of such applications, an	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, d any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

expedient.

PATENT

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL/NAME/OF INVENTOR

Signature Michael Cannamela

4/13/m

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Bottle

This declaration and assignment is directed to:

The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors) [SIETIE] BETWEEN

or

The United States application or PCT international application number 29/634.858 filed on January 25, 2018

Declaration

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for fillings of this Application in the United States of America.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for fillings of this. Application in the United States of America.

Assignment

Disgon Bouge 147 West 25 ⁵ Street New York, NY 10001

A corporation of the state or country of <a href="https://example.com/https://example.

DO NOT CHECK THIS BOX UNLESS YOU ALREADY HAVE A SEPARATE ASSIGNMENT TO ATTACH

I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:

or

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee:

my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States. European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applicat PAIFENT

any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Attorney Docket No.: PPC5438USDP

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opimon of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Lity Juli-Signature: Rieffe Becker

4/19/2018

Date

Page 1 of 2

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: <u>Bottle</u> This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/634,858 filed on 01/25/2018.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:
The above-identified application ("Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this. Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
199 A corporati	Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc. Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558 on of the state or country of <u>New Jersey/USA</u> einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee:	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I bereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inv States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would sent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pater any reexamination of any of such applications, ar	ith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent and Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

PATENT

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature: Thomas Zuber

26-MAR-COIB

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Boule	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/634.858 filed on January 25, 2018.
Declaration	Manual Day (UV)
As the below named inventor, I hereby	declare that:
The above-identified application ("Appl	lication") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor	or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and understood the co- information which is material to patentability as this Application in the United States of America.	ntents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any willful f imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or	alse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
27	Dragon Rouge
	147 West 25th Street New York, NY 10001
8 am	
3)	poration of the state or country of New York personal terminanter designated as the "Assignee"),
	ted the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee
which is hereby conformed for recordation in the	US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration	the coefficiency of which is almost to be a
assigned and transferred to Assignee:	the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
States, European Patent Office and of all other of such inventions or discoveries and all rights is continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent to supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	or the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ions, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use is for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would innent and sale not been made.
any reexamination of any of such applications.	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent tent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGALNAME OF INVENTOR

Signature: William Kang/

June 26, 2018.

2

PATENT